PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Bagwell	07/14/2008
Robin Brigmon	07/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Washington Savannah River Company LLC	
Street Address:	Office of General Counsel	
Internal Address:	Savannah River Site	
City:	Aiken	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12151559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(864)987-9686 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

864 987 9696 Phone:

docketing@mullinaxpatent.com Email:

Correspondent Name: J. Bennett Mullinax P O Box 26029 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: J. Bennett Mullinax, LLC

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29616-1029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WSR-102 (SRS 06-017)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Bennett Mullinax

Total Attachments: 2

500595615

source=WSR102AssignmentWSR#page1.tif

REEL: 021254 FRAME: 0216

PATENT

source=WSR102AssignmentWSR#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021254 FRAME: 0217

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: WSR-102 (SRS 06-017)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE, Christopher E. Bagwell, a citizen of South Carolina having a
esidential address of 532 Wetherwood Court, Aiken, South Carolina 29803, and Robin
Brigmon, a citizen of South Carolina having a residential address of 512 San Salvador
Drive, North Augusta, South Carolina 29841 have invented certain improvements in an
nvention entitled: Microbial Based Chlorinated Ethene Destruction
y and for which a patent is sought.

WHEREAS, Washington Savannah River Company LLC, having a mailing address of Office of General Counsel, Savannah River Site, Aiken, South Carolina 29808 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which includes the wages, salary and other employee benefits in compensation for my/our employment with Washington Savannah River Company LLC, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we, assign and transfer unto Washington Savannah River Company LLC the exclusive right, title and interest in the United States and the world in and to the invention; the above identified application; any patent which may issue on the application; and, for either the application or patent, any renewal, reissue, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Application No. 12/151,559 Filing Date 5/07/2008 in the country United States of America on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries.

We bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to properly execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments, or other papers and instruments, which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer made or intended to be made.

Page 1 of 2